Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority Invitation to Bid

- The Employer, GM/ Principal, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1 Islamabad invites sealed bids from contractors having valid Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC) License 2024 [C-6 or higher with relevant code] and who are registered with Income Tax department and on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue for the work "REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE OF MASJID" At WAPDA Administrative Staff College Islamabad.
- 2. Bidding documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of civil works, procedure for submission of bids, bid security, bid validity, opening of bid, evaluation criteria, clarification / rejection of bids, performance guarantee etc. are available for the interested bidders at Office of Director (Civil), WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1, Islamabad. Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested eligible bidders on submission of a written application to the office given above and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees 2000/- in shape of Pay Order/Bank draft in the favour of P.WAPDA CE/Principal, WAPDA WASC, Islamabad, payable on M/s Habib Bank Limited, FBISE Branch, Islamabad (A/c No. 22117901860801) during working hours.
- 3. The bidding shall be conducted in line with the Single Stage Single Envelope procedure of the Public Procurement Rules of Works 2004 and any Regulations, Regulatory Guides, Procurement Guidelines or Instructions issued by the PPRA Authority (from time to time), and is open to all potential bidders.
- All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the form of bank draft/pay order in favour of "P.WAPDA CE/Principal, WAPDA WASC, Islamabad" for an amount not less than Rs. 54,000/- valid for a period up to twenty eight (28) days beyond the Bid Validity Date.
- 5. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach at Office of GM/Principal, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1, Islamabad at or before 1100 hours, on 13.05.2024. Bids will be opened the same day at 1130 hours in Auditorium of Academic Block, WAPDA Administrative Staff College, Islamabad. This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

(Dr. Anwar Ul Haq) GM/ Principal WAPDA Administrative Staff College, H-8/1, Islamabad Phone: 051-9250345, FAX No. 051-9250419 Email: wasc@wapda.gov.pk

PRD(L)/WAPDA/408(2023-24)